0%
.

Th
e

eq
ui

pm
en

t l
oa

ns
 fr

om
 A

N
Z

ar
e

al
l f

ix
ed

 ra
te

 lo
an

s
ra

ng
in

g
fro

m
 5

.5
5%

 to
 7

.4
3%

.
Th

e
ve

nd
or

 fi
na

nc
e

lo
an

 is
 th

e
on

ly
 fi

na
nc

ia
l l

ia
bi

lit
y

ex
po

se
d

to
 a

 fl
oa

tin
g

in
te

re
st

 ra
te

. T
he

 ra
te

 w
as

 4
.9

1%
 a

t 3
0

Ju
ne

 2
01

4.

Su
bs

eq
ue

nt
 to

 re
po

rti
ng

 d
at

e
$3

81
,4

30
 o

f t
ra

de
 a

nd
 o

th
er

 p
ay

ab
le

s
w

as
 fi

na
nc

ed
 a

s
eq

ui
pm

en
t l

oa
ns

 fo
llo

w
in

g
th

e
de

liv
er

y
of

 th
e

eq
ui

pm
en

t t
o

w
hi

ch
 th

e
am

ou
nt

s
re

la
te

d.
  T

he
 w

or
ki

ng
 c

ap
ita

l l
oa

n
w

as
 fu

lly
 re

pa
id

 o
n

3
Se

pt
em

be
r 2

01
4.

RF Active
ARSN 168 740 805
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the period ended 30 June 2014

24

13. Financial risk management (continued)

(d) Market risk

Sensitivity analysis – interest rate risk

At 30 June 2014 the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate on an
annual basis with all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

  2014
$

Change in profit

- Increase in interest rate by 1%  (5,754)
- Decrease in interest rate by 1%  5,754

Change in equity

- Increase in interest rate by 1%  (4,028)
- Decrease in interest rate by 1%  4,028

14. Issued units

  2014
  No.
Units on issue at the beginning of the financial period
Units issued during the financial period

 -
50,000

At reporting date  50,000

The terms and conditions attached to units in the Trust can be found at Note 1(l). All units were
issued at $1 each.

15. Subsequent Events

The proceeds from financing plant and equipment, and refunds of goods and services tax were
used to fully repay the working capital loan from Rural Funds Group on 3 September 2014.

RF Active
ARSN 168 740 805
Notes to the Financial Statements
For the period ended 30 June 2014